HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

February 07, 2008 Hearing Room F
8:00 A.M. Tape 6

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel
Rep. Dave Hunt
Rep. Chip Shields
Rep. Kim Thatcher

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator

Natalie Worley, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HCR 103 - Public Hearing and Work Session
HCR 104 - Public Hearing and Work Session
HCR 102 - Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
6A 003 Chair Rosenbaum calls the meeting to order at 8:05 a.m.
HCR 103 — PUBLIC HEARING

011 Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)

013 Chair Rosenbaum

014 Rep. Sara Gelser, House District 16

048 Chair Rosenbaum

051 Rep. Gelser

052 Chair Rosenbaum

055 Charlie Tomlinson, Mayor of Corvallis

066 Chair Rosenbaum
HCR 103 - WORK SESSION

074 MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT HCR 103-1

amendments dated 2/4/08.
VOTE: 5-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Rep. Berger, Rep. Thatcher

Chair Rep. Rosenbaum hearing no objection, declares the

motion CARRIED.

6A 076 Chair Rosenbaum
077 MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HCR 103-1 be sent to the
floor with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED
recommendation.
VOTE: 5-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Rep. Berger, Rep. Thatcher



079
HCR 104 — PUBLIC HEARING
089
140
148
165

HCR 104 - WORK SESSION
170

171
175
190

HCR 102 — PUBLIC HEARING
195

197
200
225
232
237

HCR 102 - WORK SESSION
240

241
244

6A

245
255
263
265
271

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

REP. GELSER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Andy Olson, House District 15 (EXHIBIT B)
Chair Rosenbaum

Charlie Tomlinson, Mayor of Corvallis

Chair Rosenbaum

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HCR 104 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Berger

Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

REP. OLSON will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Rosenbaum

Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Rosenbaum

Ree Armitage, Office of Rep. Paul Holvey, House District 8
Chair Rosenbaum

Mr. Armitage

Chair Rosenbaum

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT HCR 102-1
amendments dated 2/4/08.

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Berger

Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Rosenbaum

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HCR 102-1 be sent to the
floor with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED
recommendation.

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Berger

Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

REP. HOLVEY will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Buckley

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Hunt

Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 8:25 a.m.



A. HCR 103, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp
B. HCR 104, written testimony, Rep. Andy Olson, 8 pp
C. HCR 102, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p



