HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

February 07, 2008 8:00 A.M. Hearing Room F Tape 6

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair Rep. Sal Esquivel Rep. Dave Hunt Rep. Chip Shields Rep. Kim Thatcher
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT:	Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator Natalie Worley, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HCR 103 - Public Hearing and Work Session HCR 104 - Public Hearing and Work Session HCR 102 - Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
6A	003	Chair Rosenbaum calls the meeting to order at 8:05 a.m.
<u>HCR 103 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	011	Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	013	Chair Rosenbaum
	014	Rep. Sara Gelser, House District 16
	048	Chair Rosenbaum
	051	Rep. Gelser
	052	Chair Rosenbaum
	055	Charlie Tomlinson, Mayor of Corvallis
	066	Chair Rosenbaum
HCR 103 – W	ORK SESSION	
	074	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT HCR 103-1 amendments dated 2/4/08.
		VOTE: 5-0-2
		EXCUSED: 2 - Rep. Berger, Rep. Thatcher
		Chair Rep. Rosenbaum hearing no objection, declares the
		motion CARRIED.
6A	076	Chair Rosenbaum
077	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HCR 103-1 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED recommendation.	
	VOTE: 5-0-2	
		EXCUSED: 2 - Rep. Berger, Rep. Thatcher

	Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED. DEB. CELSED will load discussion on the floor
079	REP. GELSER will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Rosenbaum
HCR 104 – PUBLIC HEARING	
<u>11CK 104 – T UBLIC HEAKING</u> 089	Rep. Andy Olson, House District 15 (EXHIBIT B)
140	Chair Rosenbaum
148	Charlie Tomlinson, Mayor of Corvallis
165	Chair Rosenbaum
<u>HCR 104 – WORK SESSION</u> 170	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HCR 104 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
	VOTE: 6-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Berger
	Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
	REP. OLSON will lead discussion on the floor.
171	Chair Rosenbaum
175	Rep. Esquivel
190	Chair Rosenbaum
HCR 102 – PUBLIC HEARING	
195	Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT C)
197	Chair Rosenbaum
200	Ree Armitage, Office of Rep. Paul Holvey, House District 8
225	Chair Rosenbaum
232	Mr. Armitage
237	Chair Rosenbaum
HCR 102 – WORK SESSION	
240	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT HCR 102-1 amendments dated 2/4/08.
	VOTE: 6-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Berger
	Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
241	Chair Rosenbaum
244	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HCR 102-1 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED recommendation.
	VOTE: 6-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Berger
6A	Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion
UA	CARRIED.
	REP. HOLVEY will lead discussion on the floor.
245	Chair Rosenbaum
255	Rep. Buckley
263	Chair Rosenbaum
265	Rep. Hunt
203	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 8:25 a.m.
271	chun resonouum aujourns ine meeting at 0.25 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HCR 103, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp
 B. HCR 104, written testimony, Rep. Andy Olson, 8 pp
 C. HCR 102, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p